HIMACHAL PRADESH Jal Shakti Vibhag

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Online bids on item rate basis are invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Sunder Nagar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh, in electronic tendering system in Two covers for the under mentioned work from the contractors/firms

Sr.	Name of work.	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of	Time.
No		Cost.(Rs)	Money.	tender form.	
1	C/O Junior Engineer Residence and Complaint cell at Kalahod under Sub Division Sunder Nagar Tehsil Sunder Nagar District Mandi (HP)	3251962	56300	400	Six Months

Schedule of tendering		
Bid submission start date	14.5.2021	5 PM
Bid submission end date and time	21.5.2021	Up to 11 Am
Opening of Cover 1	22.5.2021	11.30 AM
Opening of Financial bid	Date and place to be no	
		0731/2021-2022

NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY

'Open Tender Notice No.

NER-BSB0SnT-OT-3-2021: "Open Tenders" through Online (E-Tendering) are invited by Divisional Railway Manager (Signal [elecomm]/ Varanasi/ N. F. Railwa or and behalf of the President of Indi

for the following works:
SN: 1, Tender Notice No. and Description of Work: NER-BSB0SnT OT-3-2021: Name of work: Provision of Interlocking of LC no.57C between Kopa-Samhota Daudpur having more than 50000 TVU in BSB Division with RTU & ower supply arrangement.. Details Approx. Value: Rs. 2082589.57 Earnest Money: Rs. 00.00/-, Cost o Tender: Rs. 00.00/-, Completion period: 04 Months, Tender Closing date & Time: 08.06.2021 up to 15.00 Hrs . Tender Online will be submitted up t 15 Hrs on date 08.06.2021. 2. For full details and submission of bid kindly visit the Official website of India ailways i.e. www.ireps.gov.in.

Divl. Rly. Manager (S&T) g-04 Varanasi CPRO/Sig-04 Varanasi About any passenger amenity complain SMS on Mobile No. 09794845955

"Never travel on roof and foot boards"

PRESS NOTE

NOTICE INVITING BIDS FOR ROAD/ BRIDGE/ BUILDING WORKS.

xecutive Engineer, Bharwain Division, HP. PWD, Bharwain-177109 on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh, invites on line e-tenders on item rate basis

110	itom approved and engine contractors registered in CFVVD/ HFFVVD for the following works:-						
Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Cost of the docum- ents	Time allowed for completion (Months)	Time & date of opening of technical bids.	Class of cont- ractor
1	C/O & M/T on link road Repoh Piplu to Sandhari, Karap, Gondpur, Baroh, Nasuni, Mairi Gurudwara link road from km 0/0 to 10/665 (SH: Formation cutting including Retaining walls, cross drainage work, Cement concrete pavement, GSB, WMM, Metalling Tarring and U-shape drain etc including five year maintenance) under NABARD- XXVI)		2132200	5000	Fifteen months	11.30 AM on 07.06.2021	Class -A
2.	C/O 20.00 meter span RCC Bowstring type Bridge over Jadla Khad at RD 3/900 on link road Jadla Pratham to Nara Dukki km 0/0 to 8/0 (SH: C/O Bridge portion) (Under SCCP)	7876530	111300	2000	Nine months	11.30 AM on 07.06.2021	Class -B & C

- Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://hptenders.gov.in from 28.05.2021 (5.00 PM) to onward. The bids can be deposited in electronic format on the website http://hptenders.gov.in. w.e.f 29.05.2021 to 05.06.2021 up to 5.00 PM & documents submission up to 10.30 AM. The bids received will be opened at 11.30 AM on 07.06.2021 in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- Bid document along with general terms and conditions of the work can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://hptenders.govt.in
- 3. The bidders are advised to quote rates inclusive of GST as applicable. GST shall not be paid extra

Him Suchna Avam Jan Sampark



Business Standard newspaper delivering safely to homes and offices

For details, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in



Insight Out

bsindia

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: SP-147, RIICO Industrial Area, Bhiwadi, Dist. Alwar (Rajasthan)-30101 Ph: 01493-265400, CIN: L21015RJ1973PLC015819

E-mail id: csapmindustriesItd@gmail.com, Website: www.apmindustries.co.in **NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to and in compliance with Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, (the 'Act') read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the 'Rules') read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 and General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the "MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modifications and re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, and as amended from time to time), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and such other applicable laws and regulations, the approval of members of APM Industries Limited (the **'Company'**) is being sought for the below mentioned Special Resolution by way of Postal Ballot through e-voting process (**'e-voting'**):

S.No. Description of Special Resolution

Continuation of Directorship of Shri Shri Gopal Rajgarhia (DIN: 00002245) as 'Non-Executive, Non-Independent Director' on the Board of the Company after attaining the age of 75 (Seventy-five) years on August 21, 2021

Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the electronic copies of the Notice of Postal Ballot along with Explanatory Statement on Friday, May 14, 2021 to al Members of the Company who have registered their email addresses for receipt of documents in electronic form with their Depository Participants (in case of electronic shareholding)/ the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (in case of physical shareholding) as on Wednesday, May 12, 2021 i.e. the cut-off date. The Notice o Postal Ballot is also available on the Company's Website at https://www.apmindustries.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Notice-of-Postal-Ballot.pdf, website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In accordance with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, Members can vote only through the remote e-voting process. Members whose name appears in the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on Wednesday, May 12, 2021 will be considered for the purpose of e-voting and voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid value of Equity Shares registered in the name of members as on that date. Aperson who is not a member on the cut-off date shall treat this Notice for information purposes only.

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to provide remote e-Voting facility of casting the votes by the members. Members are requested to note that e-voting period commences on Saturday, May 15, 2021 at 10:00 am (IST) and ends on Sunday, June 13, 2021 at 05:00 pm (IST). E-voting shall not be allowed beyond Sunday, June 13, 2021 at 05:00 pm (IST).

Members who have not registered their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository Participant(s) and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 o admin@skylinerta.com.

The instructions on the process of e-voting, including the manner in which Members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail addresses car cast their vote through e-voting, are provided in the Notice of Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Ravi Sharma (FCS No.: 4468, C.P. No.: 3666) and/or Ms. Suman Pandey (FCS No.: 7606, C.P. No.: 8404), Partners of M/s RSM & Co., Practicing Company Secretaries, as Scrutinizer for conducting the E-Voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The results of the Postal Ballot through e-voting (along with Scruitinizer's Report) will be declared by the Chairman of the Company or a person authorized by him in writing, on or before **Tuesday, June 15, 2021** and will also be displayed on the website of the Company www.apmindustries.co.in, besides being communicated to the Stock Exchange, NSDL and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

In case of any queries or grievances relating to e-Voting, you may contact Ms. Sarita Motte, Authorised Person, NSDL, Trade World, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound. Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-40013, India through e-mail at evoting@nsdl.co.in or on Toll Free No.: 1800 1020 990/1800 224 430 OR Ms. Rati, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I,New Delhi-110020, India through email at admin@skylinerta.com or or elephone No.: 011-40450193-97.

For APM Industries Limited Place: New Delhi Neha Jair Company Secretary

Date: May 14, 2021

s the following tenders through E-Procurement system

NORTHERN RAILWAY E-TENDER NOTICE No. 196-S/71/2021-22/Tender Notice/TSO-IV/FEMO Dated 12.05.2021

On behalf of the President of India, Pr.CE, Northern Railway, Headquarters office, Baroda House, New Delhi-11000

SN	Tender No.	Brief Description	Qty.	Cost of tender document	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Tender value (in Rs.)	Date & Time of opening of tender	Completion period
1.	2021-22-	Manufacturing & Supply of Ferro Molybdenum, as per Northern Railway Thermit Portion Plant Lucknow's Standard Specification TPP/FeMo/2020 as amended up to date.	3.15 MT	NIL	1,14,710/-	57,35,331/-	03.06.2021 at 14.30	8 months

Note: The complete information of above E-Procurement tender is available on website www.ireps.gov.in and www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

BHOPAL SAHAKARI DUGDHA SANGH MARYADIT Θ Bhopal (MP), Phone: 0755-2478250,51,52,53 Fax No.: 0755-2450896 Ref. No. 931/F0:BDS:2021

Bhopal, Dated: 14.05.2021 **NOTICE INVITING TENDER (E-tender)**

Online Tenders are invited for supply of Liquid Nitrogen (LN2) at Bhopal Sahakari Dugdha Sangh from reputed manufacturer/distributor/dealer. The tender documents containing the terms and conditions can be purchased online & downloaded through following website http://www.mptenders.gov.in from date 15.05.2021 onwards. The tender will be opened in Tender Form can be seen (only for reference) at our website : www.sanchibhopal.com any changes in tender documents will be notified on our website only and not at any other sources/ platforms, hence bidders are requested to visit the site regularly. The Chief Executive Officer Bhopal Sahakari Dugdha Sangh Maryadit has all the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

Name of item	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee (Rs.)	Bid Submission Due Date & Time	Tender Opening
Supply of Liquid Nitrogen (LN2)	70,000/-	500/-	05.06.2021 3:00 PM	07.06.2021 12:00 Noon
M.P. Madhvam/100	737/2021	CHIEF EXEC	CUTIVE OFFICER	

HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Off line tenders form PWD-6 & 8 are hereby invited for the following works and contractors/Firms of appropriate class

enlisted with H.P. I& PH department will eligible for participating in the tender on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh, so as to reach in this office on or before 19.05.2021 up to 3.00 PM and same will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in presence of intending Contractor/firm or their authorized representative who may wish to be present at the time of opening of the tender. The tender documents can be had from this office on or before 19.05.2021 up to 11.30 AM. Conditional /telegraphically tender will not be entertained. The earnest money will be received at the time of application in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit (FDR) duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Phina Singh medium irrigation Project Division, Sadwan in Tehsil Nurpur Distt., Kangra H.P. The cost of tender form shall also be deposited at the time of application in shape of cash or demand draft in favour of Executive Enginee Phina Singh medium irrigation Project Division, Sadwan, If the tender cost or earnest money is not deposited at the time of application failing which the tender shall not be opened & liable to be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reasons, if, happens to be holiday on the date of opening of tender, then the tender shall be opened on the nex working day. The notice inviting tender is issued with ref. to CPWD manual under Section 17.5 being emergent works.

Sr.	Description	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of	Time
No.		Cost	Money	Form	allowed
1.	C/O PSMIP in Tehsil Nurpur Distt. Kangra (HP)(SH:- Unloading and stacking of Cement bags at Phina Singh MIP Divisional Store at Madanpur)	4,77,000/-	9,540/-	250/-	Three months

TREMS & CONDITIONS

- The work shall be executed as per CPWD Specifications as per direction of secretary (IPH) to Govt. of HP vide letter No IPH-B-(A)9-1/2010-11 Shimla Dated 03.10.2019
- 2. The quantity can be increase/decreased as per site conditions & Prior approval of Engineer-n-Charge be taken before
- Nothing shall be paid for the rejected work and material.
- Income Tax, GST, Labour cess and security shall be deducted from each R/Bill of the contractor as per rules.
- The work shall be executed as per drawings/design by JSV(PSMI) Engineer-in-charge/competent
- The Tenders received without earnest money/copy of enlistment/Income tax & GST clearance will be rejected.

No.EE/PSMIP/SDN/ Tender/2021—233-53 Dated: -12.05.2021

Executive Enginee (JSV)PSMIP Division, Sadwa

0734/2021-2022

Office of U.P. Cooperative Cane Unions Federation Ltd. 12 Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Email- gannasangh@yahoo.in Phone- 0522-2207871

E-Tender Notice

E-tender, reference no. 169/ERP Dated 13.05.2021, is invited by M.D., U.P. Cooperative Cane Unions Federation Ltd., Lucknow on behalf of The Cane Commissioner, U.P./ Registrar, Cooperative Cane Development Societies, U.P. from the eligible vendors for Procurement of approximately 3000 (Three Thousand) Units of Android Based POS Machines.

Bid document/ tender detail is available on http://etender.up.nic.in from 13.05.2021 to 14.06.2021 (up to 6:00 PM), which can be downloaded from website. Filled documents must be submitted/ uploaded online on the above mentioned website till 14.06.2021 (up to 6:00 PM). Technical bids will be opened on 15.05.2021



PUBLIC NOTICE

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT, NORTHERN REGION In the matter of the Sub Section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub rule (5) of Rule 30 of Companies (Incorporation) Rules 2014.

AND In the matter of **House Of Infra Projects Limited (CIN: U40108D L2010P LC 202 832)** having its Registered Office at: Second floor, Plot no. 360, Block - B, Sector 19, Dwarka, New Delhi South West Delhi -110075Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration to Memorandum of Association of the Company in the terms of Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, 26th April 2021 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from the Union Territory of "Delhi" to the State of "Odisha" within jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Cuttack.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed Change of Registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA -21 Portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor Compliant form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and the grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, Cgo Complex, New Delhi - 110003, within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant Company at its registered Office at the address

HOUSE OF INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED: Second floor, Plot no. 360, Block - B

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF APPLICANT

Date: 14.05.2021 PRASANT NATH DIN: 06842326 (Director)

PUBLIC NOTICE -

INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SALE OF FINANCIAL ASSET OF A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Limited, ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390 007 Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051 Regional Office: ICICI Bank, Limited, NBCC Place, Pragati Vihar,

Bhisma Pitamah Marg, Delhi 110003 In terms of the policy of ICICI Bank Limited, ("ICICI Bank") on sale of financial assets and in

line with the regulatory guidelines, ICICI Bank hereby invites expression of interest ("EOI") from interested Asset Reconstruction Companies ("ARCs") /Banks/ Non-Banking Financial Companies ("NBFCs")/Financial Institutions ("FIs") for the purchase of the financial assistances# availed by A2Z Infra Engineering Limited, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at O-116, Ist Floor, DLF Shopping Mall Arjun Marg, DLF Phase-I Gurgaon ("Borrower") from ICICI Bank ("Financial Asset") on the terms and conditions indicated herein:

·		
Name of Bor	Reserve Price (in ₹)	
₹143,769,889.44	ering Limited, exposure outstanding of as on April 30, 2021 (Principal: Accrued interest and other charges:	upfront

₹ 106,849,357.86) #Details of the Borrower background, Borrower financials including financial assistance

provided to the Borrower by CICI Bank, securities available to ICICI Bank against the financial assistance provided by CICI Bank etc. will be available in the Preliminary Information Memorandum ("PIM") TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR SALE OF THE FINANCIAL ASSET:

The sale of the aforesaid Financial Asset is on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "Without recourse basis".

All ARCs/ Banks/ NBFCs/ FIs (referred individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties") are invited/eligible for participating in the purchase of Financial Asset.

Interested Parties should submit their EOIs latest by 5:00 PM (IST) on 23-05-2021 by email as per the details given in this notice along with relevant documents to establish their eligibility to the satisfaction of ICICI Bank. EOI should be on the letter head of the Party and must be signed by the authorized signatory of the Party, supported with evidence of authority of such authorized signatory (Board Resolution /Power of Attorney/equivalent document). The EOI shall compulsorily state the followings:

That the Party intends to participate in the purchase of Financial Asset and that it would like to proceed with due-diligence in the data room (to be set up by ICICI Bank in ICICI Bank premises or organized in electronic mode in its discretion).

That the Party is eligible (under applicable laws and regulations) and has the capacity to enter into and conclude the purchase of the Financial Asset in accordance with applicable laws and regulations of India. That in undertaking the proposed transaction, the Party will have no conflict of interest

and such Party is not related, directly or indirectly, either with ICICI Bank or with the d. Names of the Authorized Official(s) along with their contact details (mobile number, e-

mail IDs, etc.) ICICI Bank reserves the right to ask for information relating to the financial standing of the interested Parties or other documents in relation to such interested Partie (including KYC related documents) at its sole discretion. ICICI Bank further reserves the right to declare an interested Party as ineligible in case KYC or any other documents/information are not furnished on demand, and the decision of ICICI Bank i this regard shall be final and binding on all Parties.

Parties will be required to execute a non-disclosure agreement ("NDA") within two days of submission of EOI. Immediately upon execution of the NDA, PIM along with other account related information shall be shared with the Parties. Such information will be furnished on the basis of the available data and shall not be deemed to be a representation of the quality of the Financial Asset. Further, ICICI Bank shall not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in the said particulars.

A maximum time period of two weeks shall be provided to the Parties for due diligence and the time period shall be intimated to the Parties separately by ICICI Bank.

Subject to the applicable laws and regulations, ICICI Bank reserves the right to add remove or modify the terms of sale of the Financial Asset at any stage without assigning any reason and without incurring any liability of whatsoever nature to any Party or person, and the decision of ICICI Bank in this regard shall be final and binding on all Parties. Further, subject to applicable laws and regulations, ICICI Bank reserves the right to reject and/or cancel and/or defer the sale of the Financial Asset at any stage, without assigning any reason and the decision of ICICI Bank in this regard sha be final and binding on all Parties. Additionally, ICICI Bank also reserves its rights to reject any EOI received after the stipulated timeline mentioned in this public notice.

Each Party expressly acknowledges and agrees in connection with its participation i the proposed purchase of the Financial Asset that for such Party's participation in the process such Party has been, and will continue to be, solely responsible for its own due diligence, independent appraisal and investigation of all risks arising under or in connection with the Financial Asset including but not limited to:

a) the financial condition, status and nature of the Borrower;

b) the legality, validity, effectiveness, adequacy or enforceability of any financing document and any other agreement, arrangement or document entered into, made of executed in anticipation of, under or in connection with the Financial Asset:

) whether that Party has recourse, and the nature and extent of that recourse, agains the Borrower or other obligors or any of its or their respective assets under or in connection with the Financial Asset, or any financing document, other agreement arrangement or document entered into, made or executed in connection with the Financial Asset:

d) the adequacy, accuracy and/or completeness of any information provided by ICIC Bank or by any other person under or in connection with the Financial Asset; and

e) that each Party is solely responsible for any such checks or due diligence it is required to carry out and that it may not rely on any statement in relation to such checks or due diligence made by ICICI Bank. or any further clarifications with regard to data room, terms and conditions of the proces

or submission of EOIs, kindly contact Mr. Ishan Gupta, Chief Manager, ICICI Bank imited, NBCC Place, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, New Delhi - 110 003, write at ishan.gupta@icicibank.com, Contact no. +91 8879769679

This notice and contents hereof are subject to any prevailing laws, rules and regulations o

Disclaimer: The particulars in respect of the aforesaid process /financial asset specified herein above have been stated to the best of the information and knowledge of the undersigned, who shall however not be responsible for any error, misstatement o omission in the said particulars.

Authorized Signatory Date: 15-05-2021 For ICICI Bank Limited Place: New Delhi

f bsindia

business-standard.com